

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		B I D S U M M A R Y	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	BID211
BID OPENING DATE	05/25/21	IN MERCED, SAN JOAQUIN, MARIPOSA		PAGE 1
CONTRACT NUMBER	10-1C8104	AND STANISLAUS COUNTIES AT VARIOUS		05/27/21
LOCATION	10-MER-0-0.0	LOCATIONS	CONTRACT CODE 'D '	71 CONTRACT ITEMS

BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE	FEDERAL AID NONE
---------------------------------	--------------------

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%					
PROPOSALS ISSUED	12	FUND TOTAL	HA21	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 170
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	2	ENGINEERS EST	2,755,800.00	AMOUNT OVER	391,085.00 PERCENT OVER EST 14.19
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	3,146,885.00	2	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE 707 449-3604 SB PREF CLAIMED CONSTRUCTION LLC 01004305 871 COTTING COURT STE A; FAX 707 449-3641 VACAVILLE CA 95688		
2	3,744,125.00	1	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 916 852-5530 CC PREF CLAIMED INC. 00745029 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CR STE A FAX 916 852-5533 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/27/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 66 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 69 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 60 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 61 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

BID211
PAGE 3
05/27/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 36 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	FORM, POUR, STRIP BARRIER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 65 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 67 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 68 (78%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 69 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 14 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 37 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 60 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 61 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

BID211
PAGE 6
05/27/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 70 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	170	1,300.00	221,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6	45.00	270.00
6	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	530	10.00	5,300.00
7	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	100	65.00	6,500.00
10	011514	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	475,000.00	475,000.00
12	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	820	3.00	2,460.00
16	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	8,220	2.00	16,440.00
17	011515	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FLAGGING POLE	EA	250	25.00	6,250.00
18	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	220	45.00	9,900.00
19	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
20	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
21	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	80	300.00	24,000.00
22	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00
23	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00
24	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
25	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
26	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,750	8.00	14,000.00
27	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
28	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
29	011516	BIRD EXCLUSION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	047681	REMOVE ROCK, DEBRIS, AND SEDIMENT	CY	380	455.00	172,900.00
31	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,570	6.00	9,420.00
32 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	200	240.00	48,000.00
33 (F)	192032	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	466	445.00	207,370.00
34	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	60,000	.05	3,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,500	3.00	7,500.00
36	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	60,000	.05	3,000.00
37	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	380	85.00	32,300.00
38	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4	680.00	2,720.00
39	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75	45.00	3,375.00
40	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	15	35.00	525.00
41	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	150	25.00	3,750.00
42	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	8	325.00	2,600.00
43	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	130	22.00	2,860.00
44	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	240	25.00	6,000.00
45	047682	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (REPAIR)	CY	19	6,500.00	123,500.00
46 (F)	047683	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (REPAIR)	LB	1,710	3.00	5,130.00
47 (F)	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	660	32.00	21,120.00
48	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS LUMP SUM		10,000.00	10,000.00
49	047684	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE (COLUMN)	CF	25	425.00	10,625.00
50	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	8	340.00	2,720.00
51	047685	REMOVE RIVETS	EA	24	225.00	5,400.00
52	047686	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	974	45.00	43,830.00
53	665010	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	60	225.00	13,500.00
54	047687	REMOVE SLOPE PROTECTION MATERIALS	CY	570	345.00	196,650.00
55	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	882	325.00	286,650.00
56	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	133	425.00	56,525.00
57	047688	PARTIALLY GROUTED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	108	445.00	48,060.00
58	723110	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	945	240.00	226,800.00
59	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	2,325	4.00	9,300.00
60	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	1,210	39.00	47,190.00
61	800101	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	1,220	6.00	7,320.00
62	803030	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	1,210	30.00	36,300.00
63	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	55.00	110.00
64	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	130	125.00	16,250.00
65	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	72	165.00	11,880.00
66	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
67	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
05/27/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
68	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	3.5	2,500.00	8,750.00
69	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	63	45.00	2,835.00
70	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
					TOTAL	3,146,885.00

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
05/27/21

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00
2	2,200.00	374000.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00
4	150,000.00	150000.00
5	50.00	300.00
6	125.00	66250.00
7	500.00	500.00
8	60,000.00	60000.00
9	175.00	17500.00
10	10,000.00	20000.00
11	35,000.00	35000.00
12	10,000.00	10000.00
13	2,000.00	4000.00
14	200.00	200.00
15	4.00	3280.00
16	2.00	16440.00
17	80.00	20000.00
18	125.00	27500.00
19	1,500.00	1500.00
20	9,000.00	9000.00
21	300.00	24000.00
22	400.00	8000.00
23	600.00	1200.00
24	634,000.00	634000.00
25	19,000.00	19000.00
26	5.00	8750.00
27	120,000.00	120000.00
28	5,500.00	5500.00
29	175,000.00	175000.00
30	300.00	114000.00
31	2.00	3140.00
32	550.00	110000.00
33	150.00	69900.00
34	.03	1800.00
35	3.00	7500.00
36	.05	3000.00
37	45.00	17100.00
38	500.00	2000.00
39	25.00	1875.00

10-1C8104
10-MER-0-0
05/25/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
05/27/21

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	25.00	375.00
41	25.00	3750.00
42	85.00	680.00
43	20.00	2600.00
44	20.00	4800.00
45	15,000.00	285000.00
46	6.00	10260.00
47	20.00	13200.00
48	12,000.00	12000.00
49	750.00	18750.00
50	610.00	4880.00
51	125.00	3000.00
52	65.00	63310.00
53	120.00	7200.00
54	155.00	88350.00
55	200.00	176400.00
56	280.00	37240.00
57	850.00	91800.00
58	200.00	189000.00
59	6.00	13950.00
60	40.00	48400.00
61	6.00	7320.00
62	30.00	36300.00
63	100.00	200.00
64	80.00	10400.00
65	200.00	14400.00
66	5,500.00	5500.00
67	4,500.00	4500.00
68	2,500.00	8750.00
69	25.00	1575.00
70	30,000.00	30000.00
71	374,000.00	374000.00
TOT		3,744,125.00